EPABX => (0343) 2545842, 2546994, 2546107 * Mayor : 2545828 * Fax No. : 254-6472

Website : durgapurmunicipalcorporation.org 💥 E-mail : durgapurcorporation@gmail.com

Ref. No. DMC 1 . P.W/ 37-67

Date 1419/22

То

All The Advertising Agencies & Owners for Hoardings.

<u>Sub</u> : <u>Intimation regarding extension of time (i.e. another 15 days) for making payment</u> (with rebate) against hoardings within DMC Area.

Dear all,

According to the above captioned subject, I am directed to inform you that you are allowed for another 15 days more from the date of issuing this letter for making payment against the total dues for Hoardings calculated up to 2021-22 (with rebate). You are also strictly informed that the authority of this corporation will take appropriate action against those agencies/owners as deem fit, if payment has not been done by them to clear their dues within 29/09/2022.

You are, therefore requested to act accordingly.

2814.9.22

Secretary
<u>Durgapur Municipal Corporation</u>

Memo No. : DMC / Copy forwarded to :

- I. Hon'ble Chairperson, Board of Administrator, DMC,
- II. The Commissioner DMC,

1

- III. The Finance Officer, DMC,
- IV. Executive Engineer, DMC,
- V. Advertising Agency.

Secretary Durgapur Municipal Corporation

DURGAPUR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION CITY CENTRE, DURGAPUR - 713216, DIST. - PASCHIM BARDHAMAN EPABX => (0343) 2545842, 2546994, 2546107 * Mayor : 2545828 * Fax No. : 254-6472 Website : durgapurmunicipal corporation.org * E-mail : durgapurcorporation@gmail.com

Ref. No. DMC 1 PW13768

Date 14/9/22

То

All The Advertising Agencies & Owners for Hoardings.

<u>Sub</u> : <u>Intimation regarding extension of time (i.e. up to 30/11/2022) for making payment</u> (with rebate) against hoardings within DMC Area.

Dear all,

With reference to the above captioned subject, I am directed to inform you that the last date of payment with rebate has been extended up to 30/11/2022 as you have already started part payments against the dues for hoarding calculated up to 2021-22 within DMC Area. You are also strictly informed that you have to clear all the dues within the above stipulated period positively.

You are, therefore requested to act accordingly.

by 14, 9.22

Secretary
<u>Durgapur Municipal Corporation</u>

Memo No. : DMC / Copy forwarded to :

- I. Hon'ble Chairperson, Board of Administrator, DMC,
- II. The Commissioner DMC,
- III. The Finance Officer, DMC,

1

- IV. Executive Engineer, DMC,
- V.Advertising Agency.

Secretary
Durgapur Municipal Corporation